



# FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

1667

First Information Report of a cognizable offence registered under Section 46 A (C) of B.E. Act & PS

1. At Purulia sub-division Thakela PS Kotshila VC-2021 FIR No 17/21 Date 12/3/21

2. Act B.E. Act 1909 Section 46 A (C) of Act Sections

3. a) General Diary Reference: Entry No 448 Time 20:15  
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Friday Date 12/3/2021 Time 17:15 W  
c) Information received Date 12/3/2021 Time 20:15 G.D. No 448 at the P.S.

4. Type of Information: Written typewritten

5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from PS about 09 km (approx) South-East from P  
b) Address at vill-Dulmi, in the name of acmul, under Kotshila PS, Dist-Purulia  
Case No 71 no- 206 Anchal-(ix)

6. Complainant/Informant:

a) Name: Madan Mohan Maiti, s/o of Kotshila PS  
b) Father's/Husband's Name s/o-U Dhananjoy wa Maiti  
c) Date/Year of Birth: Nationality Indian

e) Address vill-Patalalgola, PO-Ajaya, PS-Khejuri Dist-Purba Medinipur

7. Details of known/suspects (if any) and accused with full particulars (Attach separate sheet if required):  
Against-  
(1) Bamshimonth Mahali s/o-U Madhulalan Mahali  
vill-Dulmi, PS-Kotshila, Dist-purulia.

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant: X

9. Particulars of properties damaged (attach separate sheet if required): X

10. Total value of properties damaged: X

11. Injury sustained by the complainant/informant: X

12. FIR Content: (Please report in short & concise manner)  
The original written typewritten complaint of the complainant which is treated as F.I.R. is attached herewith.  
12/03/21

13. Action taken: Since the above-mentioned commission of offence (try 46 A (C) B.E. Act - 1909

registered the case and took up the investigation directed by the Officer-in-Charge Kotshila P.S. Dist-Purulia. ASI Subash Koibanta to take up the investigation/transferred to P.S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complainant/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.

Signature/Thumb impression of the Complainant/Informant:  
Sd Madan Mohan Maiti  
Kotshila P.S.  
12/03/21  
Officer-in-Charge  
Kotshila P.S.  
Dist-Purulia

Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Name: SRIKANTA MULA  
Rank: SI of POLICE  
Station: O/C of KOTSHILA P.S.  
Officer-in-Charge  
Kotshila P.S.  
Dist-Purulia



To

The Officer -in- Charge,  
Kotshila P.S  
District- Purulia.

Sub: Complaint against Banshinath Mahali (35 years), S/O- Lt. Madhusudan Mahali of Vill-Dulmi, PS - Kotshila, Dist - Purulia to start a case U/S- 46A(C) B.E. Act 1909.

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accd. Banshinath Mahali S/O- Lt. Madhusudan Mahali of Vill-Dulmi, PS - Kotshila, Dist - Purulia with seizure of approx 08 liters illicit liquor from the possession of above noted accused which was seized under proper seizure list.

I beg to submit that today (12.03.2021) during Special raid duty on acting a secret source information I held raid 17:05 hrs in the house of above noted person at Dulmi who was selling illicit spirit at his house. I searched the place and found approx Eight (08) Liter illicit spirit which was kept in a white colour Jaricane. On interrogation he disclosed his name and address as noted above. On demand he failed to produce any valid documents in respect of illicit spirit which is kept in Jaricane containing approx 08 litters. Accordingly I seized the same under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses, u/s 67 A (C) B.E. Act which is enclosed herewith in between 17:15 hrs to 17:35 hrs. As such he was arrested at 17:45 hrs U/S- 67 B.E. Act and during arrest the ground of arrest was duly notified issuing arrest memo U/S- 50 Cr. P.C. and handed over a copy of the same to arrestee. Out of seized illicit liquor One (01) liter was taken out in a separate container as sample with sealed & labeled.

The above noted arrested accd Banshinath Mahali S/O- Lt. Madhusudan Mahali of Vill-Dulmi, PS - Kotshila, Dist - Purulia violate section 18 (i) B.E. Act. for possession and selling of intoxicating not obtained from a licensed vendor and in contravention and he Committed offence u/s 46 A (C) B.E. Act. 1909.

It may note here that during raid (1) C/1391 Jayanta Panda (2) C/138 Bani Bandopadhyay accompanied me Vide Kotshila P.S.C.C No- 555/2021, Dated 12.03.2021.

Under the fact and circumstance I therefore pray a case u/s 46 A (C) B.E. Act. 1909 may kindly be started against Banshinath Mahali S/O- Lt. Madhusudan Mahali of Vill-Dulmi, PS - Kotshila, Dist - Purulia.

Enclosed -

- (1) Arrest memo.
- (2) Seizure List.

Received on 12/3/2021 at 20:15hr  
and started Kotshila PS case  
no- 17/21 dt- 12/3/2021  
u/s- 46 A (C) B.E Act 1909.

12/03/2021  
Officer-in-Charge  
Kotshila P.S.  
Dist- Purulia

Yours faithfully

SI Madan Mohan Maity  
12.3.2021  
(SI Madan Mohan Maity)  
Kotshila P.S. Dist- Purulia